

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6377 of 2022

Archana Singh Deo **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

12.10.2022	Shri Saktiraj Sinha, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Amrito Das, Additional AG for the State. Shri Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respondent-2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that other identical matter WPS-5140 of 2022 is coming up for hearing on 19th October and therefore, this case also be taken up along with that petition. As prayed, list this case on 19th October, 2022 along with WPS-5140 of 2022. (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE
------------	---

padma