

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.6377 of 2022

Archana Singh Deo **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

27.04.2023	Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Priyamvada Singh, Dy. G.A. for the State. Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respondent/PSC. Learned counsel for the respective respondents pray for and are granted four weeks time to file return. Post this matter after four weeks. Issue notice on I.A. No.1, as per rules. Any appointment made shall be subject to final outcome of this petition. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge